Key features
	n Rugged piezoresistive
accelerometer with
voltage output
	n DC response and
wide bandwidth
	n Internal temperature
compensation
	n IP67 for protection in
outdoor testing
	n Rugged to 10,000g shocks
Description
The Endevco Model 7262A Piezoresistive Accelerometers are rugged, gas damped
accelerometers with amplified output and internal temperature compensation. With a
frequency response extending down to DC, this accelerometer is ideal for measuring long
duration transient shocks. The anodized aluminum package is small and lightweight with an
integral cable.
7262A comes standard with an A2LA accredited frequency response calibration at 10V with
sensitivity and ZMO provided. Model 7262A can be wired for either a differential or single
ended output. The differential output has a range of ±0.5 V (-100 only) or ±1.0V (-500 and
-1000 only). In single-ended mode, the output is 2.0V to 3.0V (-100 only) or 1.5V to 3.5V (-500
and -1000 only), with 2.5 V of bias voltage. The 7262A circuit includes a single-pole low-pass
filter at 14,000 Hz to attenuate sensor resonance.
US patent 6,988,412 applies.
Amplified output piezoresistive accelerometer
Model 7262A
www.endevco.com  |  Tel: +1 (866) ENDEVCO  [+1 (866) 363-3826]
APPLIES TO CALIFORNIA FACILITY
PINOUT VIEW
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
A A
B B
+EXC
+OUT
-OUT
-EXC
WIRING DIAGRAM
+
CODE
IDENT. NO.
8DN13
DWG. NO.
SCALE: SHEET
DRAWN CHECKED ENGINEER
TITLE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ARE:
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
[ IN BRACKETS ]
ANGLES   2 DEGREES
DIMENSIONS  IN INCHES
ANGLES   2 DEGREES
FILLETS AND RADII
 .003 - .005
FILLETS AND RADII
0.07 - 0.13
OUTLINE DRAWING
74795
1 OF 14X
2262B SERIES
ACCELEROMETER
DECIMALS     XX   ±.03
XXX   ±.010
DECIMALS    X   ± 0.8
XX   ± 0.25
KSR 7/8/21 KSR 7/8/21 JKN 7/8/21
PCB PIEZOTRONICS OF NC, INC (DBA ENDEVCO)
10869 NC HIGHWAY 903, HALIFAX, NC 27839
74
79
5
PCB Piezotronics of NC, Inc. (DBA Endevco) claims proprietary
rights in the information disclosed hereon.  Neither it nor any
reproduction thereof will be disclosed to others without the
written consent of PCB Piezotronics of NC, Inc.  (DBA Endevco)
.462 [11.73]
REVISIONS
REV DESCRIPTION DIN
JKN3 UPDATE PINOUT AND WIRING DIAGRAM
-EXC
+OUT-OUT
+EXC
ACCELEROMETER CASE
RECEPTACLE
.625 [15.88] HEX.31 [7.8]
.40 [10.2]
.79 [20.1]
.540 [13.72]  .006
.003  .15
.08[ ]
.188 [4.78]
.615 [15.62]
.130 [3.30] MIN
.253 [6.41] .028 [0.71]
10-32 UNF-2B TO DEPTH SHOWN
ETCHING
1/4-28 UNF - 2A
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
A A
B B
+ OUTPUT (GRN)
- OUTPUT (WHT, NOT USED FOR SINGLE ENDED
                  OUTPUT, 2.5V FIXED VOLTAGE)
SHEILD
GND (BLK)
6 - 18V(RED)
CASE
CODE
IDENT. NO.
52681
DWG. NO.
SCALE: SHEET
DRAWN CHECKED ENGINEER
TITLE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ARE:
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
[ IN BRACKETS ]
ANGLES  ` 2 DEGREES 3425 WALDEN AVE. DEPEW, NY 14043
(716)  684-0001 E-MAIL:  sales@pcb.com
DIMENSIONS  IN INCHES
ANGLES  ` 2 DEGREES
FILLETS AND RADII
 .003 - .005
FILLETS AND RADII
0.07 - 0.13
OUTLINE DRAWING
79880
1 OF 14X
MODEL 7262A
PR ACCEL, 100G, AMPLIFIED OUTPUT
DECIMALS     XX   ±.03
XXX   ±.010
DECIMALS    X   ± 0.8
XX   ± 0.25
AME 5/7/25 JDM 5/7/25 JKN 5/7/25
CABLE TOLERANCES IN ENGLISH CABLE TOLERANCES IN METRIC
1"≤ LENGTH < 1'          =       +1"/ - 0
1'≤ LENGTH < 5'          =       +2"/ - 0
5'≤ LENGTH < 100'      =       +6"/ - 0
100'≤ LENGTH             =       +1'/ - 0
2.54cm   ≤ LENGTH < 30.5cm  = +2.54cm/ - 0
30.5cm ≤ LENGTH < 1.5m        =   +5.1cm/ - 0
1.5m       ≤ LENGTH < 30.5m    = +15.2cm/  - 0
30.5m   ≤ LENGTH                     = +30.5cm/ - 0
79
88
0
PCB Piezotronics Inc. claims proprietary rights in
the information disclosed hereon.  Neither it nor any
reproduction thereof will be disclosed to others
without the written consent of PCB Piezotronics Inc.
      7262A -XX - ZZZ
                                          CABLE LENGTH IN INCHES (I.E. 7262A-100-120
                                          HAS A CABLE LENGTH OF 120 INCHES).
                                          IF NO DASH NUMBER IS SPECIFIED THE DEFAULT LENGTH IS 48 INCHES.
                                          FOR LENGTHS < 10ft SPECIFY IN 1ft INCREMENTS (60", 72"....120").
                                          FOR LENGTHS > 10ft SPECIFY IN 10ft INCREMENTS (120", 240"....360", etc).
                                          RANGE:
                                          -100: 100G
                                          -500: 500G
                                          -1000: 1000G
                                          BASIC MODEL NUMBER
.630
.480
.075 n.096 THRU2X
.370
Ø.105 CABLE
4 COND #32 AWG SPC
PFA INSULATION
BRAIDED SPC SHIELD
SILICONE RUBBER JACKET
(.106)
(.315)(.250)
.862
REVISIONS
REV DESCRIPTION DIN
NR RELEASED TO DRAFTING 55645
MODEL NUMBER DEFINITION
.482
www.endevco.com  |  Tel: +1 (866) ENDEVCO  [+1 (866) 363-3826]
Amplified output piezoresistive accelerometer  |  Model 7262A
All specifications are referenced at +75˚F (+24˚C) and 10 VDC, unless otherwise noted. Calibration data traceable to National Institute of
Standards and Technology (NIST) is supplied.
Specifications
Dynamic characteristics Units -100 -500 -1000
Range g ±100 ±500 ±1000
Sensitivity (at 100Hz and 10g) mV/g min/typ/max 4 / 5 / 6 1.6 / 2.0 / 2.4 0.8 / 1.0 / 1.2
Frequency Response
      ±5% maximum Hz 0 to 2000 0 to 2000 0 to 2000
Non-linearity  %FSO typ ±2 ±2 ±2
Zero Measurand Output mV max ±50 ±50 ±50
Transverse Sensitivity % typ 2 2 2
Resonance Frequency [1] Hz 25,000 25,000 25,000
Thermal Zero Shift
-65 to +250ºF (-54 to +121ºC) %FSO typ/max ±2 / ±4 ±2 / ±4 ±2 / ±4
Thermal Sensitivity Shift
-65 to +250ºF (-54 to +121ºC) % typ/max ±2 / ±4 -±2 / ±4 ±2 / ±4
Electrical Clipping on Output V ±2.4 ±2.4 ±2.4
Corresponding to g ±480 ±1200 ±2400
Electrical characteristics
Warm-up Time 100ms to 1%FSO accuracy; warm-up of 2 minutes recommended
Excitation 6 to 18Vdc
Output Impedance, max 200 ohms
Current drain, max 5 mA
Insulation Resistance 1 Mohm min, 20 Vdc between case and shorted leads
Residual Noise 500 uV RMS, 0.5 Hz to 10,000 Hz
Physical characteristics
Case, material Anodized Aluminum
Cable Integral 4-Conductor (0.105” OD), #32 AWG Teflon-insulated leads, shielded, silicone rubber jacket
Mounting Two 2-56 high strength screws, two #2 washes, recommended mounting torque 6 ±1 lbf-in (0.7 ±0.1 N-m)
Weight 6 grams
Environmental
Acceleration Limits (in any direction)
      Shock 10,000 g
Temperature
      Operating -54° to +121°C (-65° to +250°F)
      Storage -54° to +121°C (-65° to +250°F)
Humidity Epoxy sealed; IP67
ESD Sensitivity Meets Class 3B (>8000 Volts) per JEDEC JS001
Calibration
Each sensor includes an ISO 17025 calibration with the below information:
Sensitivity (ref 10g, 100Hz)
ZMO
Frequency Response (20 to 2000Hz, ref 100Hz)
Amplified output piezoresistive accelerometer  |  Model 7262A
Accessories
Options Description 7262A
EDVEH597 2-56 x 1/2” socket head cap screws (2) Included
EDVEHW200 Size 2 flat washers (2) Included
EDVEHM178 5/64” allen wrench Included
Notes
Maintain high levels of precision and accuracy using Endevco’s factory calibration services. Call Endevco’s inside sales force at 866-ENDEVCO
for recommended intervals, pricing and turn-around time for these services as well as for quotations on our standard products.
1. The primary resonance (25kHz) and the secondary resonance (36kHz) are both damped using our proprietary multi-mode damping.
Model number definition:
7262A −  XXX  −  ZZZ
Cable Length in inches (omit for default length of 48 inches)
For lengths ≤ 10ft specify 1ft increments (60”, 72”, … 120”)
For lengths > 10ft specify 5ft increments (180”, 240” …)
Range (in g)
-100 = 100 g
-500 = 500 g
-1000 = 1000 g
Basic model number
10869 NC Highway 903, Halifax, NC 27839 USA
endevco.com    |    sales@endevco.com    |    866 363 3826
© 2026 PCB Piezotronics, Inc. - all rights reserved. In the interest of constant product improvement, specifications are subject to change without notice. PCB Piezotronics, Inc. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Amphenol Corporation. Accumetrics,
Inc., PCB Piezotronics of North Carolina, Inc. and The Modal Shop, Inc. are wholly-owned subsidiaries of PCB Piezotronics, Inc. IMI Sensors, Endevco and Larson Davis are Divisions of PCB Piezotronics, Inc. Except for any third party marks for which
attribution is provided herein, the company names and product names used in this document may be the registered trademarks or unregistered trademarks of PCB Piezotronics, Inc. or its subsidiaries. Detailed trademark ownership information is
available at www.pcb.com/trademarkownership.
EDV-DS-7262A-0426
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
A A
B B
+ OUTPUT (GRN)
- OUTPUT (WHT, NOT USED FOR SINGLE ENDED
                  OUTPUT, 2.5V FIXED VOLTAGE)
SHEILD
GND (BLK)
6 - 18V(RED)
CASE
CODE
IDENT. NO.
52681
DWG. NO.
SCALE: SHEET
DRAWN CHECKED ENGINEER
TITLE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ARE:
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
[ IN BRACKETS ]
ANGLES  ` 2 DEGREES 3425 WALDEN AVE. DEPEW, NY 14043
(716)  684-0001 E-MAIL:  sales@pcb.com
DIMENSIONS  IN INCHES
ANGLES  ` 2 DEGREES
FILLETS AND RADII
 .003 - .005
FILLETS AND RADII
0.07 - 0.13
OUTLINE DRAWING
79880
1 OF 14X
MODEL 7262A
PR ACCEL, 100G, AMPLIFIED OUTPUT
DECIMALS     XX   ±.03
XXX   ±.010
DECIMALS    X   ± 0.8
XX   ± 0.25
AME 5/7/25 JDM 5/7/25 JKN 5/7/25
CABLE TOLERANCES IN ENGLISH CABLE TOLERANCES IN METRIC
1"≤ LENGTH < 1'          =       +1"/ - 0
1'≤ LENGTH < 5'          =       +2"/ - 0
5'≤ LENGTH < 100'      =       +6"/ - 0
100'≤ LENGTH             =       +1'/ - 0
2.54cm   ≤ LENGTH < 30.5cm  = +2.54cm/ - 0
30.5cm ≤ LENGTH < 1.5m        =   +5.1cm/ - 0
1.5m       ≤ LENGTH < 30.5m    = +15.2cm/  - 0
30.5m   ≤ LENGTH                     = +30.5cm/ - 0
79
88
0
PCB Piezotronics Inc. claims proprietary rights in
the information disclosed hereon.  Neither it nor any
reproduction thereof will be disclosed to others
without the written consent of PCB Piezotronics Inc.
      7262A -XX - ZZZ
                                          CABLE LENGTH IN INCHES (I.E. 7262A-100-120
                                          HAS A CABLE LENGTH OF 120 INCHES).
                                          IF NO DASH NUMBER IS SPECIFIED THE DEFAULT LENGTH IS 48 INCHES.
                                          FOR LENGTHS < 10ft SPECIFY IN 1ft INCREMENTS (60", 72"....120").
                                          FOR LENGTHS > 10ft SPECIFY IN 10ft INCREMENTS (120", 240"....360", etc).
                                          RANGE:
                                          -100: 100G
                                          -500: 500G
                                          -1000: 1000G
                                          BASIC MODEL NUMBER
.630
.480
.075 n.096 THRU2X
.370
Ø.105 CABLE
4 COND #32 AWG SPC
PFA INSULATION
BRAIDED SPC SHIELD
SILICONE RUBBER JACKET
(.106)
(.315)(.250)
.862
REVISIONS
REV DESCRIPTION DIN
NR RELEASED TO DRAFTING 55645
MODEL NUMBER DEFINITION